M-DW1
Wafer Mapping Sensor
The industry’s first safe
LED beam reflective
type wafer mapping
sensor
480
UL Recognition

481
M-DW1
ORDER GUIDE
Appearance Sensing range Sensing object Model No. Output
SPECIFICATIONS
45 mm 1.772 in 3 inch or larger
semiconductor wafer M-DW1
NPN output / PNP output
selectable by switch
LED beam reflective type
M-DW1
Center sensing distance
Sensing object
Detectable surface
Sensing angle
Wafer pitch
Suitable cassette
Supply voltage
Current consumption
Output
Utilization category
Output operation
Short-circuit protection
Response time
Operation indicator
Stability indicator
Timer function
Test input (emission halt input)
Sensitivity selection input
Sensitivity setting
Pollution degree
Ambient temperature
Ambient humidity
Ambient illuminance
EMC
Voltage withstandability
Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Emitting element
Material
Cable
Cable extension
Weight
45 mm 1.772 in
3 inch or larger semiconductor wafer (Note 1)
Surface having a side edge which reflects light in the light receiving direction (Note 2)
12.5�5� (Note 3)
Separate sensing is possible at normal sensitivity for 3 mm 0.118 in pitch or more (Note 4)
SEMI standard FOUP cassette / open cassette
12 to 24 V DC �10 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
65 mA or less
NPN output / PNP output, selectable with output selection switch
<NPN output>
NPN open-collector transistor
NP• Maximum sink current: 100 mA
NP• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and 0 V)
NP• Residual voltage: 1 V or less (at 100 mA sink current)
0.4 V or less (at 16 mA sink current)
DC-12 or DC-13
Light-ON / Dark-ON, selectable by switch
Incorporated (restored automatically)
500 !s or less
Orange LED (lights up when the output is ON)
Green LED (lights up under stable light received condition or stable dark condition)